Approved By Govt. of Gujarat (Gujarat Act No. 4 of 2018)

## NOTIFICATION

Gokul Global University, has come in existence vide Government Notification No.GH/SH/7/EPU/2018/KH-1/ dated. 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2018. Accordingly, provisions of the Gujarat Private Universities Act, 2009 (Gujarat Act No.9/2009) and the Statutes formed there under are applicable to the Gokul Global University. As provided under section-19(d) of the Act and clause No. 2.4.1 of the statues, The Finance Committee is constituted as under:

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation	Section of	Designation
			the Statutes	
1.	Shri Balwantsinh C. Rajput	President	2.4.1(1)(i)	Chairman /
2.	Dr. H. N. Kher	Provost	2.4.1(1)(ii)	Member
3.	Dr. Ramsinh H. Rajput	Registrar	2.4.1(1)(iii)	Member
4.	Dr.Prashant J Joshi	Nominee of the President	2.4.1(1)(iv)	Member
5.	Shri Shaunak Mandaliya	Nominee of the	2.4.1(1)(v)	Member
		Sponsoring Body		
6.	Shri Ashish S. Sengupta	Chief Accounts Officer	2.4.1(1)(vi)	Member
				Secretary

The term of the nominated members will be for a period of three years with effect from 12<sup>th</sup> December 2018. An ex-officio shall continue so long as he holds the office by virtue of which he is such a member.

(Dr.Ramsinh H.Rajput) Registrar

Dated: 12th December, 2018

No: GGU/ACT/FINANCE/268a/2018

Copy F.W.C.S to:

1 Personal Secretary to Hon. President, Gokul Global University, Siddhpur.

2 Personal Secretary to Hon. Provost, Gokul Global University, Siddhpur.

3 All officers of the University.

4 All the members of the committee

5 Order file

6 Personal file

7 Select file